COMFORT+.
Standard.Ultrasound.Subassembly
RoHS Compliant
REACH Compliant
COMPLIANCE
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Cable flex life exceeds 250,000 cycles
Mate/demate exceeds 30 cycles

Standard Ultrasound
Subassembly
HOW TO ORDER
COMFORT+
Standard Ultrasound Subassembly
PRODUCT OFFERING MATRIX
Coax
Signal Lines
TE P/N*
Probe End
Connector Configuration
Cable
Sign. Aux. 35 pos 20 pos Length OD
42 AWG
75 Ohm
128 0 500-7927-00 4 0 84" 0.295" OD
192 0 500-7929-00 6 0 84" 0.330" OD
128 32 500-7964-00 4 2 84" 0.310" OD
192 32 500-7965-00 6 2 84" 0.360" OD
System End
• Latching feature
• Compact size
• Reduced part count
• Semi-automated termination and
ribbonization
Probe End
• Compact size
• Reduced part count
• Enhanced flex life through automated
processing
• Semi-automated termination and
ribbonization
Increased flexibility
Superior ergonomics
Field proven and preferred cable design
COMFORT CABLE BENEFITS
*Parts are for design reference only.
To customize our standard configuration to meet your needs, contact your sales
engineer or local business office (see back cover), or visit www.te.com/medical for
more information.
Tyco Electronics Corporation and its Affiliates in the TE Medical business unit of the TE Connectivity
Ltd. family of companies (collectively “TE”) reserves the right to change or update, without notice,
any information contained herein; to change, without notice, the design, construction, materials,
processing or specifications of any products; and to discontinue or limit production or distribution
of any products.
Biocompatibility testing of TE Medical products related to certain requirements of ISO Standard
10993 cannot assure the biocompatibility of final or intermediate products made from TE Medical
products or the suitability of such products for their use in medical applications, i.e., the t est data
cannot be used to conclude that any medical devices manufactured from TE Medical products
meet the requirements of ISO Standard 10993. It is the sole responsibility of the manufacturer
of final end-use (and finished) products to conduct all necessary tests (including biocompatibility
tests) and inspections and to evaluate the final product under actual end-use requirements.
TE Connectivity and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks.
© 2014 TE Connectivity. All rights reserved.
4-1773462-2-MP   07/14